

March 16, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2204

Page 1, line 3, remove the second "and"

Page 1, line 4, after "appropriation" insert "; and to provide for a report"

Page 2, line 7, replace "of one hundred dollars which" with "in an amount equal to the fine imposed. The surcharge"

Page 2, line 10, replace "of forty dollars which" with "in an amount equal to the fine imposed. The surcharge"

Page 2, after line 13, insert:

**"SECTION 3. INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE - REPORT.** Before September 1, 2018, the statewide interoperability executive committee shall provide to the information technology committee a report regarding the implementation plan for a statewide interoperable radio network. The statewide interoperability executive committee shall engage appropriate stakeholders and include in the report any realized fiscal efficiencies as well as any reasonably foreseeable potential opportunities for additional fiscal efficiencies that could be achieved while not sacrificing the core requirements of the statewide interoperable radio network. An amount, not to exceed fifty thousand dollars, from the statewide interoperability radio network fund, is available to the chief information officer of the information technology department to fulfill these reporting requirements for the biennium beginning July 1, 2017, and ending June 30, 2019."

Renumber accordingly